

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No : C.R.P.No.594 of 2026

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
1.	25.02.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri G. Vijaya Kumar, learned Counsel representing Ms. Kandakatla Ujwala Devi, learned Counsel for the Civil Revision Petitioner. 2. Notice before Admission. 3. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner is directed to take out urgent Personal Notice in respect of the sole Respondent within three days from today and file proof of receipt of Notice within three days thereafter. 4. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, this Court is not inclined to grant any Interim Order for the time being. 5. Therefore, the Petitioner shall continue to pay the amounts to Respondents as fixed by the Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division), Srikakulam, dated 08.12.2025 in I.A.No.94 of 2024 in H.M.O.P.No.172 of 2023. 6. It is clarified that in the event this Court modifies the Order, the maintenance amount that has already been paid to the Respondent shall be adjusted in the future. 7. List on 18.03.2026. GRKP, J DSV	

--	--	--	--